Agenda: April Eastern Elementary PTO Meeting

Tuesday, April 14th, 2020 @ 6:30pm

Board Members Present: Stacey O’Keefe, Laura Ashton, Kristen Harnish, Kelly Forsyth
Staff Members Present: Biz Ruskowski, Staff Representative

Time

6:30-6:40

6:40-6:55

6:55-7:15

7:15-7:25

7:25-7:30

7:30-7:40

7:40
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B. Calling for board positions to be filled- 1 yr terms
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Welcome- video conference check in

President’s Report
Approval of January and February minutes

a. President - Vice President step up- Laura
b. Vice President

c. Treasurer

d. Secretary

Treasury Report
Principal’'s Report

Committee Updates

Auction - New Plan

Talent Show- New Plan- Virtual?

New Business/ Old Business

Spirit Wear

5th grade graduation recognition- Ideas
Teachers who are retiring

Star Writers- Cancelled

Announcements/Adjournment

Next Meeting (virtual): May 12, 2020
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