Agenda: April Eastern Elementary PTO Meeting

Tuesday, April 14th, 2020 @ 6:30pm

Board Members Present: Stacey O'Keefe, Laura Ashton, Kristen Harnish, Kelly Forsyth

Staff Members Present: Biz Ruskowski, Staff Representative

<u>Time</u>		<u>Item</u>	
6:30-6:40		Welcome- video conference check in	
6:40-6:55		President's Report Approval of January and February minutes Calling for board positions to be filled- 1 yr terms a. President - Vice President step up- Laura b. Vice President c. Treasurer d. Secretary	Stacey
6:55-7:15		Treasury Report	Kristin
7:15-7:25		Principal's Report	Biz
7:25-7:30 7:30-7:40	B.A.B.C.	Committee Updates Auction - New Plan Talent Show- New Plan- Virtual? New Business/ Old Business Spirit Wear 5th grade graduation recognition- Ideas Teachers who are retiring Star Writers- Cancelled	Laura Stacey Steeno Kristen
7:40		Announcements/Adjournment	

Next Meeting (virtual): May 12, 2020